

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 607/2025

Rakesh Kumar Choudhary

.....Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate

Vs

Union of India and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. K. Bhardwaj, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sunny Mahajan, Advocate for R-2 & 3
None for others.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
06.10.2025

01. It has been brought to the notice of this Court by Mr. M. K. Bhardwaj, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 that during the pendency of the instant petition, there are certain developments which have taken place and the same are required to be brought on record by filing supplementary affidavit, which would facilitate this Court to clinch the controversy in question and which according to him could not be pleaded at the time of filing reply.

02. In the aforesaid backdrop, he seeks permission to file a supplementary affidavit in the instant petition. Let him do so by filing proper application seeking permission to file supplementary affidavit within one week.

03. List this matter on **04.11.2025**.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
06.10.2025
Riya Kochhar