

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 607/2025

Rakesh Kumar Choudhary

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Parimoksh Seth, Advocate

Vs

Union of India & Ors.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sunny Mahajan, Advocate for R-2 &
3

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE
ORDER
(04.11.2025)

- 01.** On joint request of learned counsel for both the sides, the case is adjourned, to be taken up on 17.11.2025 with liberty to mention.
- 02.** Interim directions operating in terms of an order dated 12.03.2025 to continue.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
04.11.2025
SUNIL