

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 607/2025
CM No. 1414/2025
CM No. 7005/2025
c/w
WP(C) No. 1634/2025
CM No. 3766/2025
WP(C) No. 1810/2025
CM No. 4092/2025

Rakesh Kumar Choudhary

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Parimoksh Seth, Advocate.

v/s

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. M K Bhardwaj, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sunny Mahajan, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.05.2026

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the parties.

List on 05.06.2026.

Interim direction, if any subsisting as on date, shall continue till

next date of hearing.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
05.05.2026
Raj Kumar