

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 607/2025 c/w
WP (C) No. 1634/2025
WP (C) No. 1810/2025

Rakesh Kumar Choudhary

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

Union of India & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. M K Bhardwaj, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sunny Mahajan, Advocate for R-2 & 3

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

05.06.2026

1. On mention, matter is taken up out of turn.
2. Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. List on **15.07.2026**.



(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
05.06.2026

Asif Tantray